
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

 

  
 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

  

Public School Academy Authorizers 
Published on 10/9/2019 

Allegan Area ESA 

Mr. William Brown, Superintendent 

310 Thomas Street 

Allegan, MI  49010 

Phone: 2696732161 
wbrown@alleganaesa.org 

Bay Mills Community College 

Mr. Michael Parish, Director 

12214 W. Lakeshore Drive 

Brimley, MI  49715 

Phone: (906) 248-8446 
mparish@bmcc.edu 

Bay-Arenac ISD 

Ms. Deborah Kadish, Superintendent 

4228 Two Mile Road 

Bay City, MI  48706 

Phone: (989) 686-4410 
kadishd@baisd.net 

Center Line Public Schools 

Dr. Eve Kaltz, Superintendent 

26400 Arsenal 

Center Line, MI  48015 

Phone: (586) 510-2000 
kaltze@clps.org 

Central Michigan University 

Mr. Corey Northrup, Exec. Director 

195 E. Ojibway Court 

Suite 200 

Mount Pleasant, MI 48859 

Phone: (989) 774-2100 
cnorthrop@thecenterforcharters.org 

Crawford-Oscoda-Ogemaw-

Roscommon ISD 

Mr. Shawn Petri, Superintendent 

11051 N. Cut Road 

PO Box 827 

Roscommon, MI  48653 

Phone: (989) 275-9520 
petris@coorisd.net 

Detroit Public Schools 
Community District 

Dr. Jendayi Gardner, Deputy Director 

Fisher Building, 9th Floor 

7321 Second Avenue 

Detroit, MI  48202 

Phone: (313) 873-7927 
jendayi.gardner@detroitk12.org 

Eastern Michigan University 

Dr. Malverne Winborne, Director 

310 Porter Building 

Ypsilanti, MI  48197 

Phone: (734) 487-2086 
Malverne.winborne@emich.edu 

Eaton Rapids Public Schools 

Dr. William DeFrance, Superintendent 

912 Greyhound Drive 

Eaton Rapids, MI 48827 

Phone: (517) 663-8155 
wdefrance@erpsk12.org 

Eaton RESA 

Ms. Cindy Anderson, Superintendent 

1790 Packard Highway 

Charlotte, MI  48813 

Phone: (517) 541-8713 
canderson@eatonresa.org 

Ferris State University 

Dr. Ronald Rizzo, Director 

CPD-1020 East Maple Street 

Big Rapids, MI  49307 

Phone: (231) 591-5802 
ronaldrizzo@ferris.edu 

Gobles Public Schools 

Mr. Jeff Rehlander, Superintendent 

409 North State Street 

Gobles, MI  49055 

Phone: (269) 268-5618 
jrehlander@gobles.org 

Grand Rapids Public Schools 

Ms. Teresa Weatherall Neal, 
Superintendent 

1331 Franklin Street SE 

Grand Rapids, MI  49501 

Phone: (616) 819-2193 
nealt@grps.k12.mi.us 

Grand Valley State University 

Dr. Rob Kimball, Associate VP for Charter 
Schools 

201 Front Avenue SW 

Suite 310 

Grand Rapids, MI  49504 

Phone: (616) 331-2240 
kimbalro@gvsu.edu 

Hazel Park, School District of City 
of 

Dr. Amy Kruppe, Superintendent 

1620 E. Elza 

Hazel Park, MI 48030 

Phone: (248) 544-5433 
amy.kruppe@hazelparkschools.org 

Highland Park Schools 

Mr. Kevin Smith, Emergency Manager 

12360 Woodward Avenue 

Highland Park, MI  48203 

Phone: (313) 402-0266 
smithke@hipark.org 

Hillsdale ISD 

Mr. Troy Reehl, Superintendent 

310 W. Bacon Street 

Hillsdale, MI  49242 

Phone: (517) 689-1801 
troy-reehl@hillsdale-isd.org 

Iosco RESA 

Dr. Dana McGrew, Superintendent 

27 North Rempert Road 

Tawas City, MI  48763 

Phone: (989) 362-3006 
dmcgrew@ioscoresa.net 

Jackson College 

Dr. Daniel Phelan, President 

2111 Emmons Road 

Jackson, MI 49201 

Phone: (517) 796-8569 
johnsonsaraa@jccmi.edu 

Kalamazoo RESA 

Mr. David Campbell, Superintendent 

1819 E. Milham Avenue 

Portage, MI  49002 

Phone: (269) 250-9200 
dcampbell@kresa.org 

Lake Superior State University 

Mr. Chris Oshelski, Exec. Director 

650 West Easterday 

Sault Ste. Marie, MI  49783 

Phone: (906) 635-2121 
coshelski@lssu.edu 

Macomb ISD 

Dr. Michael DeVault, Superintendent 

44001 Garfield Road 

Clinton Township, MI  48038 

Phone: (586) 228-3300 
mdevault@misd.net 

Madison District Public Schools 

Mr. Angel Abdulahad, Superintendent 

26524 John R. Road 

Madison Heights, MI  48071 

Phone: (248) 533-6206 
aabdulahad@madisondistrict.org 

Manistee Area Public Schools 

Mr. Ronald Stoneman, Superintendent 

550 Maple Street 

Manistee, MI  49660 

Phone: (231) 723-3521 
rstoneman@manistee.org 
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Manistee ISD 

Mr. David Cox, Superintendent 

772 E. Parkdale Avenue 

Manistee, MI  49660 

Phone: (231) 723-4264 
dcox@manistee.org 

Mesick Consolidated Schools 

Mr. Scott Akom, Superintendent 

581 Clark Street 

PO Box 275 

Mesick, MI  49668 

Phone: (231) 885-2727 
akoms@mesick.org 

Midland County ESA 

Mr. John Searles, Superintendent 

3917 Jefferson Avenue 

Midland, MI 48640 

Phone: (989) 631-5890 
suptsearles@mcesa.k12.mi.us 

Muskegon Heights Public Schools 

Ms. Rene' Garcia, Superintendent 

2603 Leahy Street 

Muskegon Heights, MI  49444 

Phone: (231) 830-3221 
rgarcia@mhtigers.org 

Northern Michigan University 

Dr. K.C. Holder, Director 

1401 Presque Isle Avenue 

Marquette, MI  49855 

Phone: (906) 227-6601 
kholder@nmu.edu 

Oakland University 

Ms. Judeen Bartos, Director 

405-G Pawley Hall 

Rochester, MI  48309 

Phone: (248) 370-4236 
bartos@oakland.edu 

Ovid-Elsie Area Schools 

Dr. Ryan L. Cunningham, Superintendent 

8989 East Colony Road 

Elsie, MI  48831 

Phone: (989) 862-4337 
ryan.cunningham@ovidelsie.org 

Oxford Community Schools 

Mr. Tim Throne, Superintendent 

10 N. Washington Street 

Oxford, MI  48317 

Phone: (248) 969-5003 
tim.throne@oxfordschools.org 

Port Huron Area School District 

Mr. James Cain, Superintendent 

1925 Lapeer Avenue 

Port Huron, MI  48060 

Phone: (810) 984-3101 
jcain@phasd.us 

Saginaw ISD 

Ms. Kathy Stewart, Superintendent 

6235 Gratiot Road 

Saginaw, MI 48638 

Phone: (989) 249-8700 
kstewart1@sisd.cc 

Saginaw Valley State University 

Mr. David Lewis, Director 

7400 Bay Road 

University Center, MI  48710 

Phone: (989) 964-4623 
dalewis@svsu.edu 

St. Clair County RESA 

Mr. Kevin Miller, Superintendent 

499 Range Road 

PO Box 1500 

Marysville, MI 48040 

Phone: (810) 364-8990 
miller.kevin@sccresa.org 

Stephenson Area Public Schools 

Mr. Ronald Kraft, Superintendent 

W526 Division Street 

Stephenson, MI  49887 

Phone: (906) 253-2221 
rkraft@stephenson.k12.mi.us 

Vestaburg Community Schools 

Mr. Brandon Hubbard, Superintendent 

7188 Avenue B 

Vestaburg, MI  48891 

Phone: (989) 268-5852 
bhubbard@vcs-k12.net 

Washtenaw Community College 

Mr. Larry Whitworth, President 

4800 East Huron River Drive 

PO Box D-1 

Ann Arbor, MI  48106 

Phone: (734) 973-3300 
whitll@wccnet.edu 

Washtenaw ISD 

Ms. Naomi Norman, Asst. Superintendent 

1819 S. Wagner Road 

BO Box 1406 

Ann Arbor, MI  48106 

Phone: (734) 994-8100 
nnorman@washtenawisd.org 

Wayne RESA 

Ms. Jolia Hill, Manager 

33500 Van Born Road 

PO Box 807 

Wayne, MI 48187 

Phone: (734) 334-1564 
hillj@resa.net 

West Shore ESD 

Mr. Randy Howes, Superintendent 

2130 W US10 Highway 

Ludington, MI  49431 

Phone: (231) 757-3716 
rhowes@wsesd.org 

Whitmore Lake Public School 
District 

Mr. Tom DeKeyser, Superintendent 

8845 Main St. 

Whitmore Lake, MI  48189 

Phone: (734) 449-5336 
tom.dekeyser@wlps.net 
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